TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM315056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spiraledge, Inc.		08/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc., SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc., SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment LLC and Sea World LLC	
Street Address:	9205 South Park Center Loop	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	
Entity Type:	SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc. and SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc. are Corporations and SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment LLC and Sea World LLC are Limited Liability Companies: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077618	AQUATICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2701

docket@hollandhart.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kazuyo Morita Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

IAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazuyo Morita	
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuyo Morita/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement from Spiraledge#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement from Spiraledge#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0022

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Spiraledge**, **Inc.** ("**Spiraledge**"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 110 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA, 95134 (the "**Assignor**"), owns all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,077,618 for AQUATICA (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and SeaWorld Entertainment, Inc., SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc., SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment LLC, and Sea World LLC (collectively, "SeaWorld") (the "Assignee"), have entered into a Confidential Settlement and Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee acquired the Trademark and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to: (1) the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark; (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademark; (3) all rights of action arising from the Trademark; (4) all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademark; and (5) the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement of the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

SPIRALEDGE, INC.

Avi Benaroya

CEO, Spiraledge, Inc.

Date: August 21, 2014

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA NOTARY FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0023

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara On Aug. 21, 2014 before me, Auc. personally appeared AVI	helle Antonowicz Notary Public Piere Insert Hame and Title of the Citizen BENAROYA Homefol of Signetics
MICHELLE ANTOHOMICZ Commission # 2023526 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Gomm. Expires Jun 1, 2017	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Luclul Culorours Signature of Notary Public IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document sattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: LRADEMA/2K	ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT
Document Date: Quy, 21, 20	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Avi Benaroya	Signer's Name
☐ Individual X: Corporate Officer — Title(s); ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing;	☐ Individual Corporate Officet — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., 80,80x 2402 • Chaleworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Recorder Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/25/2014

REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0024